@FFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUN(I{IL KARACHI

J

(A

' No.D.CK/D.E/2017///{ 79 Dated:/ 7/‘2/2017.

To,

The Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority |
Goverenment of Sindh

Karachi. \

|
SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION

CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 985 DATED 22-08-2017 OPEN ON 12-09-2017 SERIAL

NO. 2.5 W 27 "

y-
s Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /
Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement ‘for (05 Nos) development
works which were invited through SPPRA website.
|
|
\
DI‘ST ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI.
|
E :N: |
[ | ]
=
= YA
A )iy
24 [ 1—
; Oy
10
= m; o
2 18
CL. ol
55 O <
! = A



’ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KM(ACHI
|
? NoD.CK/DE/ /036 2017 Dated: __/Z_/f/gﬂ/;
- (
® |

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 12-09-2017
\

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District
Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the mee‘iing to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.EE 985 / 2017.
dated 22-08-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement
Regularity Authority Government of Sindh. |

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairmar
5 5 District Engineer, |

District Council Karachi. \

= - 2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member l‘

Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made Ly the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 12-09-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii- The tender was opened on 12-09-2017at 3.00 PM beforg the tender opening
Committee.

4- The committee was informed that 11Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 12-09-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 12-09-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District CouLcil Karachi.

Mr.Taugeer Abpas (Member) Mr. Fazal m

Executive Engineer District lingineer
D.M.C ( East ) L District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)
~5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. -
Sr. No/ _—
Work | Name of Firms TRankn;ng o« Remarks
Number e ____ErT_ 0_ (it R
01 M/S Ageel & Brothers 1" Lowest ) t\cceptid
- | M/S Zeerak Associates 2" Lowest | mg:ilc.il.ARgld(ﬂL_(j_
- M/S Multi Tech l-.ntcrpnsc 37 Low i Highest Rejected
02 M/S Ageel & Brothers r Lowest |  Accepted
___- M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company 2L, owc,st ~ Highest Rejected |
M/S Habib Enterprise 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S A Jawad Khan & Brothers 1" Lowest ~ Accepted
- M/S Deen Enterprise 2~ Lowast | Highest Rejected
- M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3¢ 1‘”“’45‘ Highest Rejected
04 | M/SMehdiEnterprise | " Lowest | Accepted
- | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise I owest Ilighest Rejected
- \ M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3L "“‘f“ Highest Rejected
05 M/Q Mchdl I- nterprme - 1" Lowest Accepted
| - M’S Bolan Enterprise 2" L owpst Highest Rejected
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order G B
| Supplier ) FLowtst | Highest Rejected
6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document by comparing
arithmetically and ﬁnancnally with sanctioned estimates / schedulc of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.
7- Recommendation.
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document byfthe committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender. |
8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

A\

r. Fazal Mehmo
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C ( East)

man




N
-

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /2017/985 Dated 22-08-2107

Dated of opening: - 12-09-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

1. M/f Azecé, & /BWﬂw ] Q &E;

o4 /7/_1' Zeeral /4§£da_!aé; | 724«1{/‘ -

T ,-,7/1 [L/, /e:o&, gﬂ/_o?paa;u| wtﬂ\}&?& e

A o Deom  Erferprisa JW

8 07/; Fooath Azt S foafoom Jfa 57"
o |k mrebeli Enlgpmies | | 1

10 | g okt Bv/@ﬂm
1 o e Gt ﬁmlz e

ik (Member) Mr.Tauqgeef Abbas (Member) Fazal\he%

Mr
Accounts/Dfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Counyl Karachi D.M.C (East) L}Dlstnct Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhamma




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report |

(Work No. 01)

(Tender notice No. 985) open on 12-09-2017

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K/ District Engineer / 2017 / 983 [)au,d 22-08- 2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Improvement of road side berms i/c removing of bushes at
litem ) Different Wards of UC Konkar. -
4 | Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one cnvclop)\
5 | Tender Published: - Through SPPRA website -
6 Total Bid documents Sold |03 Nos ] o -
7, l_otgl___[iii:l_s_ Received |03 Nos . | .
p Icchnl([‘a[ B!ld Opening date N/A ‘
i_ - | (ifapp lgab €): . .
9 N.o. OfBid technically qualified N/A
| _(if applicable) o o N - |
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
~ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-09-2017 1 ]
- 1. Bid Evaluation Report:
SNo Name of Firm Cost offered :T]a:]cl;lrzg Comparison with 5:3:02‘ snl::; Remarks
o or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost e
— . Joofcost | T T | | rejection S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
M/S Aqeel & * " | Substantially
L[| Bvothgrs 995160/= | Lowest | OfferRate | | Responsive —
2| IS Zeerak s | Substantially
ASWU&WS 9.96.840/ Lowest Offer Rate Responsive
== ot e B OtferRate || ICSPOTISIVE
5 3
J ?m:’ Mu]g Tech il Substantially
B ___'n_ _er_‘pras 9,97.608/~ ) ~ Offer Rate | Responsive | n

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Aqeel &

Brothers declared has the lowest re§ponsive bidder by the comt
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Offic
District Council Kérachi

(Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abtbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

|

riiltcc and recommended for

‘Q\KM ,
Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill
| District 7 app

| istrict ENgincer
l/[ﬁslricl Council Karachi
N\
|



DISTRICT COUNCIL KAR?ACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 Works)

TelLder Notice N0.985 opening date 12-09-2017

Name of Work Improvement of road side berms i/c removing of bushes at Different Wards of UC Konkar.

Sr. L M/S Ageel & . » M/S Multi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Brothars M/S Zeerak Ass.iouates Enterprise
— E— ‘ __| — R S e
Lo [ PR Available Available Available
] P i , 1 e
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA \ NA
- S S S . ]
2 dreafecar al Ts
3. | Professional Tax N.A NA | T
4 ' l“{_eéislrali()n certificate : - _ _\L ] ) N
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm_mm Five year’s e Yes | Yes
experience of relevant field. -
g | mEr ShRLi Available Available Available
three years
p (e B Recundys Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
8 stamped ?y th(f _authorlzed \Feg Vg Ves
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g (Walibiedy/ Disgualilied Qualified Qualified Qualified
|
L% A‘L e ——— et —
Mr.Khan Muhammad Mdlik (Member) Mr.Taugeer*Abbas (Member)

Accounts Offi
District Councilgarachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.985) open on 12-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- Improvement of road side berms i/¢ removing of bushes at Different Wards of UC Konkar

| '; !
::, i Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost i Rate Quoted by the Contractors [
e — ‘ Fr— Costofersd | |
| Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,97,848/= o | : : " Comparison with ost offere
| m Sr.No | Cep Ll dr oty Schedule cost by the Bidder
‘ f
\ i
‘ i | I M/S Aqeel & Brothers }
| - - L1 1 Offer Rate 9,95,160/=
. | - - - — — —— L1
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,848/= | | ) ; |
1, | 2| M/S Zeerak Associates | !
| ' ! Offer Rate 9,96,840/= | |
| 3 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise l
| | i Offer Rate 9.97,608/=
i Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,848/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,97,848/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.160/=
Difference:- RS 2,688/=
Rs 2,688/= x 100 = 0.26% Below
Rs 9,97,848/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ageel & Brothers at @ Offer Rate thaSchedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammgd \

Accounts
District Counci

lik(Member)

Mr. Tauqeer Ablas (Member) )'lr.%hmood

AQBRA

(Chairman)

Executive Bngineer Distri
D.M.C (East) \ District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report \

|

(Work No. 02)

|
(Tender notice No. 985) open on_12-09-2017 -

1 ‘ﬁ ‘Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi -
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 985 Dated 22-08-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Repair / Raising Manholes at different areas of UC Lal
[ item Bakar.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) - )
- Tender Published: Through SPPRA website -
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos - )
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos B |
Technical Bid Opening date
- 8 (if applicable): Sl - -
9 N.o. OfBld technically qualified N/A
| (if applicable) B S D - o
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11| Financial Bid Opening date | 12:09-2017 -
1. Bid Evaluation Report: 1
S N Name of Firm Cost offered ﬁlatl::l:'lr:g Comparison with E::;Ot';s“?]; R
s or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost prance S
i of cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 L 6 9
M/S Ageel & 1™ Substantially
I | Brothers 9,97,539/= Lowest 17.50% Above Responsive
7 M/S Shoaib Ali
Construction 2 Substantially
| Company 9.98,388/= Lowest 17.60% Above Responsive |
. 3rd
7 M/S Habib Enterprise Lowest Substantially
| 999e6= | O 17.75% Above || Responsive |

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 a

nended 2013 M/S Aqeel &

Brothers declared has the lowest rdgponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr.|Fazal Mehrhood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

S e — —




/

)i

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERI

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

|

(Work No. 02) (niT-05 Works)

Te'pder Notice N0.985 opening date 12-09-2017

Name of Work Repair / Raising Manholes at different areas of UC Lal Bakar.

— N —
Sr. P et M/S Ageel & M/S Shoaib Ali , )
No. Eligibility Criteria Brothers CoRstraction Company M/S Habib Enterprise

L [WLH Available Availabl? Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration KA N.A N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA NA J N.a
74 Registration certificate ‘ - . - _ .
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA: |
5 Mmmjum Five year’s ) Yy Vs Yes
experience of relevant field.
g | Tumoverof at least last Available Available Available
three years
N oo i } o -
7 (B Bl Seoney 18 Available Available Available
attached. .
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped i‘)y thf:* _authon‘/,ed Ves Vs | Vs
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. |
g, |Qualiticn Disguaisied Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Accounts Officer
District Coundll Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi



I DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
. Work No-02 N.I'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.985) open on 12-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- Repair / Raising Manholes at different areas of UC Lal Bakar.

\2 i Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,48,970/= SrNo Nuenuof Blen or Blddes Comparison with Cost offered
Add20 % Above except item no 6& 7 Rs 1.50.099/= Schedule cost by the Bidder
' i Rs 9,99,069/=
| 1| M/S Aqeel & Brothers
! 17.50% Above 9,97,539/=
r—— L TR ——— — ——— ——— = ) e — - S e )
Total Estimate Cost Rs9,99,069/= | | o S ey
2 M/S Shoaib Ali Construction Company
17.60% Above 9,98,388/=
3 M/S Habib Enterprise
S 17.75% Above 9.99,662/=
¢ w Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,069/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,069/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by L.owest Contractor RS 9.97.539/=
Ditference:- RS 1,530/=
Rs 1,530/= x 100= 0.15% Below
Rs 9,99,069/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ageel & Brothers at @ 17.50% Abov
be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

he Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Gill (Chairman)
Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) |~ District Council Karachi

L



L S

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 985) open on 12-09-2017

) 1 | Name of Procuring Agency District Council Karath _
2 | Tender Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engineer /2017 / 985 Dalcd 22 08- 2_0] 7
3 Tender Dcscnptlon/namc of Work Ilnmg of machinery for Road Side Berms i/c removing of
7| /item o | bushes at UC Shah Mureed DCK -
L4 Method of Procurement Slngle Stage (one envelop) | i -
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website | B )
6 Total Bld documents Sold 03 Nos - -
7 | Total Bids Received - 03 Nos - o
Technical Bid Opening date
8 (if applicable): NiA \ ) - ]
9 N‘o. Of‘E’fld technically qualified N/A ‘
(if applicable) - S o
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) _ N
~ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-09-2017 - )
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
i Name of Firm Cost offered Bapking Comparison with Rcasogs o
S.No : in terms acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost =t
o __of cost e A | rejection |
1 2 3 4 5 7 6 -
M/S A Jawad Khan | 1k ' %ubst’mllally
I | & Brothers 9,95,304/= | Lowest Offer Rate Responsive |
2 ; . 2 Substantially
M/S Deen Ent ¢
P PR 9,96.960/= Lowest Offer Rate | | Responsive - B
. - 3"
? EA/S H].1 ech L ¢ Substantially
w;nterprlse 9,97,872/= owes Offer Rate Responsive | .

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 a

ended 2013 M/S A Jawad

Khan & Brothers declared has the IQwest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contractp the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts QM

District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Ahbas {Member)

Mr, FazaLMehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Enginecer
Pistrict Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.985 opening date 12-09-2017

Name of Work Hiring of machinery for Road Side Berms i/c removing of bushes at UC Shah Mureed DCK.

;:; Eligibility Criteria K::Z:IS‘Q I;?;?I:rs M/S Deen Enterprise M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
S . S——— e
L. [NTN Available Available | Available
2 P - 1
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA Nk LA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
1 4 | Registration certificate D . -
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available, Available
QUALIFICATION !
CRITERIA: "
5 Mllnm‘mm Five year’s Yes Yes [ Yes
experience of relevant field. |
- e o
e ) ‘
g | EESHOAnCET Available Available Available
three years
g (eeociG] Dy s Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along ‘
with authorization letter.
9 Qualificd / Disqualificd Qualifi QualiﬁeL Qualified

Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) | Mr. Fazal Me 1 nﬁn')"
Accounts Offfcer Executive Engineer 8r  District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) y District Council Karachi

i

|



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.1.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.985) open on 12-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- Hiring of machinery for Road Side Berms i/c removing of bushes at UC Shah Mureed DCK

I
e ||

::; } Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

|

] ! Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,97.848/= - o . . ' Comparison with | Cost offered
| Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder ' Sehaiile cost ' by the Bidder
| |
| ‘ ?

- ' | i M/S A Jawad Khan & Brothers ; i i
— -_ | Offer Rate | 9,95304/= | |
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,848/= | _ ' | = =5
| 1 2 M/S Deen Enterprise | | 1
‘ | | Offer Rate | 9,97,208/= |
| | | |
| ;. - [

‘ 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise }
| Offer Rate | 9,97.872/=
|
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,848/= \ Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,97,848/=

[ Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.304/=

~ Difference:- RS 2,544/=

|

| Rs 2,544/= x 100 = 0.25% Below

| Rs 9,97,848/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A Jawad Khan & Brothers at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order
may be issued afier the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

D

Mpr. Khan Muha Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abba& (Member) Ir. Eazal Me Gill (Chairman)
Accoupts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Cgncil Karachi DMLC (East) District Council Karachi




i l“ Name of Procuring Agency: L Dlst!_'l_ct C_O;l_nﬂl Rarachl
2| Tender Reference No | No. D.CK/ District Engineer / 2017 / 985 Dated 22-08-2017
[ 3 Tender Descrlptlon/ndmc of Work lemg of machmerv for Road Side Berms i/c removing of
LT | /item | bushes at UC Kathore DCK
4 Mcthod of Procurcmcnt Smglc Stagc (one envclop) B
5 lmde: Publlshed | Through SPPRA website © )
6 lolal Bid documenls Sold 103Nos -
7 | Total Bids Received | To3Nes |
Technical Bid Opening date
877 (if applicable): S 77N/A77 - N
9 N.o. ofBlld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) - S N R
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
" 11| Financial Bid Opening date _112-09-2017 S
1. Bid Evaluation Report: |
S [; Name of Firm Cost offered !{a:lking Comparison with Rcasolr;snf(;l;
N9 or Bidder by the Bidder vH ST Estimated cost S
| o T ofeost | T | | rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6
M/S Mehdi i Substantially
| Enterprise | 994,896/= | Lowest |  Offer Rate | | Responsive
2| M/S Multi Tech pod Substantially
Enterprise 9.96.840/= Lowest Offer Rate Responsive
e = : i
3 | MI/S Hi Tech 2 .
Enterpri I t Substantially
I o s 997,872/~ | “°W' | Offer Rate Responsive
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance ofrule 45 of SPPRA -2010 2

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report _\"

(Work No. 04)

~ (Tender notice No. 985) open on 12-09-2017

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the co
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhamm,
Accounts Offdcer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

[

Remarks

amended 2013 M/S Mehdi
!'Tmittec and recommended for

A

Mr Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chalrman)
District ingineer
strict Council Karachi




J

|
DISTRICT COUNCIL KAR;ACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (niT-05 Works)

Tender Notice N0.985 opening date 12-09-2017

Name of Work Hiring of machinery for Road Side Berms i/c removing of bushes at UC Kathore DCK

Sr. 5 gmies co M/S Mehdi M/S Multi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Eniteriiise Exterprisy
- ) I T
e AR Available Available
S I R A, S
,) - R - . |
2. |Sales Tax Registration N A NA
3. | Professional Tax NA NA ‘
"1 4 Registration certificate . . ' ﬁ
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five vear’s Vs Vs
C\pCTlCI]LC of relevant field. :
LT | R A S S . | .
6 T u.rnox er of at least last Available Available
three years
equired Bid Security is |, T
¢ (RemreC Rl Retniity b9 Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed. named and
3 stamped by the .authormed e g
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. |
: s ) —
9 Qualified / Disqualified Oualifiad
|

Executlve Engineer
D.M.C (East)

M/S Hi Tech Enterprise

Available

N.A

Available

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

Mr. Fazal ;ehhood Gi airman)

Distnct Engineer
D:strlct Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI -

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.1'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No.985) open on 12-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- Hiring of machinery for Road Side Berms i/c removing of bushes at UC Kathore DCK

:.; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost ‘ Rate Quoted by the Contractors
“ost of - = | i i | Cost offered
1 Cost of Offer Rate Rs 9,97,848/ ; . Comparison with | Cost offere
| Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedile it by the Bidder
i | E— |1 | M/S Mehdi Enterprise
1 . i B —~—  — Offer Rate 9,94,896/= |
| , 1 —_———— 1
| ‘ Total Estimate Cost RS 9,97,848./: | i 2 M/S Mu]ti Tech Enterprise
| o Offer Rate 9,96.840/=
‘L : . , '
3
| | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise Offer Rate 9.97.872/=
I .
I
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,848/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,97,848/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.896/=
| Difference:- RS 2,952/=
|
l Rs 2,952/= x 100 = 0.29% Below
| Rs 9,97,848/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mehdi Enterprise at @ Offer Rate thdSchedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muha d Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Met

Accoyits Officer Executive Engineer v Strict Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) istrict Council Karachi



~

DISTRICT COUNCIL KAERACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Tend Louce No. 985) open on 12-09-2017

(Work No. 05)

: 1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi .
l ~ 2| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K/ District E rlg_1_n;c_e_r/2017 / 985 I)alcd 22-08-2017
i 3 Tender Description/name of Work | Repair / Raising ; Manholes|at different arcas of UC
! | /item | Gabopat. -
4 Method of Procurement | Single Stag (_opc__cnvulop) B
| 5 Tender Published: __1__h£0_u_5£1_SPPB_Ai¢bs:_tc‘ . B ]
| 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 1 03 Nos O ]
. 7| Total Bids Received _|O3Nos ]
g Technical Bid Opcnlng date N/A
i (if applicable): 1 .
9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
N (if applicable) B e - |
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 1 _ B
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 12-09-2017 | ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
,; ;Vo Name of Firm Cost offered T;‘;‘;g Comparison with aR:::O& Sn::;: Riiwisiki
o or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost pta
L T ~ofcost | T 7 || rejection | -
1 22 - ?L 4 5 6 7
M/S Mehdi 1™ Substantially
L _ | Enserprise _ 997,539/= | Lowest | 17.50% Above | | Responsive - _
’) r}lld i 2
< M/S Bolan Ent 2 Substantially
WINPT | 998388/ | Lowest | 1760% Above | | Responsive |
M/S Noorani
3 | Construction & g
General Order L ¢ Substantially
| Supplier 9.99,237/~ owes 17.70% Above Responsive ) )

District Councfl Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

-

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East) /"

Mr. Faza Meh

\».U-k

District IEngineer
District Council Karachi

Chalrman)




/

DISTRICT COUNCIL WCHI
0 EVALUATION CRITERIA

7 (Work No. 05) (niT-05 works)
Tq‘nder Notice N0.985 opening date 12-09-2017

Name of Work Repair / Raising Manholes at different areas of UC Gabopat.

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

. | 1 - B

: M/S Nooram
;r' Eligibility Criteria I\EII/S Mehdl M/S Bolan Enterprise | Construction & General
0. nterprise . Q!’dcr Supplier
. |NT i ; ;
o R Available Available Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA | NA
= 3. fessi &)
3. | Professional Tax NA NA | K &
o : a R_e_giétration certificate o e B - -
"~ |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
. - - e | . S—
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s Yes Yes| Yes
e\penence of relevant field.
6 Thiitiaer F Bt ladt Available Available Available
three years ‘
5 [Benuired Bid Security ie Available Available Available
dttached |
Bid is signed. named and
g stafnpcd l?y th(f authorized Yes Yes| Yes
person of the firm along |
with authorization letter.
9 Qudh{u.d / Dlsquallﬁcd Quallf Quallﬁed Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhamma i Mr. TauqeeEX(Member) F airman)
Accounts Offi Executive Engineer Dlstnct Engmeer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) | Dlstnct Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice N0.985) open on 12-09-2017.

SUBJECT:- Repair / Raising Manholes at different areas of UC Gabopat.

:; r Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| |
S T i i t offered
| [ Cost of Schedule Rs 8,4_8,970." | | srNo Name of Firm or Bidder Ccémlfmc:'u;on w:th bCotsh‘::oBiedr(;eer !
| Add20 % Above except item no 6& 7 Rs 1.50,099/= cHecmie o8 | DY |
| . Rs 9,99.069/=
5 ‘ 1 | M/S Mehdi Enterprise
N - i — 1 17.50% Above 9,97,539/= |
| = i — —— — = AR
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,069/= .
| Ot TstmAle 08 o 2 | M/S Bolan Enterprise
\ 17.60% Above 9,98.388/=
% 5 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
2 .
‘ Supplier 17.70% Above 9.99.237/=
|
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.99.069/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
o 9 2
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,069/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,97.539/=
Difference:- RS 1,530/=
Rs 1.530/= x 100 = 0.15% Below
Rs 9,99,069/= |

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Mehdi Enterprise at @ 17.50% Above
be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mpr. Khan Muhammad-Valik(Member) Mr. Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mpr. Fazal Meh S (Chairman)

Accounts (Jfficer ExecutivésEngineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

he Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19

